

CORRIGENDUM 2

CONTRACT NOTICE

II.1.1) Contract Notice Title: Organisation of academy in Rome

II.1.1) Contract Notice Reference Number: 2024/454-229-TD5

VII. 1.1) Reason for change

Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority.

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Contract Title

Instead of: *Organisation of academy in Rome*

Read: *Organisation of academy*

Section No 7. Contract description

Instead of: *The first academy will be organised in Rome, on 29-30 May 2024 and the contracted services concern logistic support (travel, accommodation, venue rental, catering, technical support).*

Read: *The first academy will be organised in Italy, preferably Rome, or in Greece, or in Austria, on 29-30 May 2024 and the contracted services concern logistic support (travel, accommodation, venue rental, catering, technical support).*

Section No 9. Maximum budget

Instead of: *EUR 43,000*

Read: *EUR 46,000*

Section No 16. Selection criteria, 3) Technical capacity of tenderer

Instead of: *the tenderer has provided services of event or group travel organisation under at least 2 contracts, one of which with a budget of at least that of this contract which were implemented at any moment during the following period: 03/05/2021-02/05/2024*

Read: *the tenderer has provided services of event or group travel organisation under at least 2 contracts, one of which with a budget of at least that of this contract which were implemented at any moment during the following period: 07/05/2021-06/05/2024*

VII.2) Other additional information:

The deadline for submission of tenders has been extended to 07/05/2024 at 17h.

The final list of participants is attached. **The confirmed number of participants is 31.**

Article 4.2. in Annex II: Terms of Reference (ToR) has been changed due to information about questionable availability of hotel accommodation in Rome and air tickets at the time of the event. **The location is therefore now changed to Italy (preferably Rome), Greece or Austria.**

The above alterations and/or corrections are integral part of the tender dossier. Revised tender dossier is attached.

Marija Askovic Matic, Project Manager

